
MNS University of Agriculture Multan
3rd Merit List For BS Zoology

Open Merit
(Thursday 25th of August 2022)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Zoology Degree Programme for the Academic Session-2022-
26. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 33600/-) up-to 29 Aug 2022 during office hours
(09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department
of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. 

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).
2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is

available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing)
during visit at campus.

4. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

5. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

6. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Zoology
(50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

7. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with missing Fee Chalan and Documents will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name
Qualifying
Degree

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-
e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 537 ZOHAIB AKHTAR RANA AKHTAR
HUSSAIN NOON

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1029/1100 (
93.545 )

464/505 (91.881 ) 0 92.381

2 1495 MUHAMMAD
MUBASHIR RIAZ

RIAZ HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1013/1100 (
92.091 )

414/505 (81.980 ) 20 87.785

3 4925 MUHAMMAD
ATIF

SADIQ ALI F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

911/1100 (
82.818 )

335/505 (66.337 ) 0 71.284 Documents
Missing

4 4940 SAQIB AHMAD MUHAMMAD AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

952/1100 (
86.545 )

311/505 (61.584 ) 0 69.071 Documents
Missing

5 2172 IRFAN NAZAR NAZAR HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

737/1100 (
67.000 )

344/505 (68.119 ) 0 67.784

6 4533 MUHAMMAD
AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASLAM F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

781/1100 (
71.000 )

315/505 (62.376 ) 0 64.966

7 4701 MUHAMMAD
AMIR GHAFOOR

ABDUL GHAFOOR F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

744/1100 (
67.636 )

311/505 (61.584 ) 0 63.398



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

8 3257 SYED
MUHAMMAD
ABBAS

SYED SAQLAIN ABBAS F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

898/1100 (
81.636 )

253/505 (50.099 ) 0 59.562

9 2189 HOORAIN
SULTAN

SULTAN MEHMOOD
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

816/1100 (
74.182 )

267/505 (52.871 ) 0 59.263

10 2566 IQRA ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

839/1100 (
76.273 )

262/505 (51.881 ) 0 59.197

11 3501 MARYAM HAFIZ MUHAMMAD
SHAFIQUE

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

701/1100 (
63.727 )

285/505 (56.436 ) 0 58.627

12 3060 SAQIB SHAHZAD ASHIQ HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

886/1100 (
80.545 )

247/505 (48.911 ) 0 58.402 Documents
Missing

13 3255 MALEEHA NAZIK GHULAM NAZIK F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

794/1100 (
72.182 )

265/505 (52.475 ) 0 58.39 Fee Chalan
Missing

14 947 AIMAN IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL
ASIF

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

733/1100 (
66.636 )

275/505 (54.455 ) 0 58.114

15 3440 ESHAM AKBAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

875/1100 (
79.545 )

247/505 (48.911 ) 0 58.102

16 2601 DUA GHAFFAR MUHAMMAD
GHAFFAR ALI

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

919/1100 (
83.545 )

218/505 (43.168 ) 20 58.056

17 2328 LAIBA MUHAMMAD ARIF F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

846/1100 (
76.909 )

252/505 (49.901 ) 0 58.003

18 2827 MUHAMMAD
USMAN GHANI

MUHAMMAD ASLAM F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

804/1100 (
73.091 )

260/505 (51.485 ) 0 57.97

19 3481 AREEBA IJAZ IJAZ HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

818/1100 (
74.364 )

256/505 (50.693 ) 0 57.791

20 3810 RUMA BABAR BABAR ALI F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

731/1100 (
66.455 )

272/505 (53.861 ) 0 57.637

21 997 ZAKIR ALI MEHMOOD UL
HASSAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

729/1100 (
66.273 )

272/505 (53.861 ) 0 57.583

22 2016 KHALID JAVAID MUHAMMAD JAVAID
IQBAL

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

669/1100 (
60.818 )

282/505 (55.842 ) 0 57.334

23 4657 AQSA SHEHZADI MEHBOOB AHMED F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

847/1100 (
77.000 )

246/505 (48.713 ) 0 57.197

24 1194 SYED ZAIN ABBAS MUHAMMAD NAWAB
SHAH SHAMSI

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

809/1100 (
73.545 )

253/505 (50.099 ) 0 57.135

25 2761 NAVEED AHMAD FAIZ BUKHSH F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

813/1100 (
73.909 )

250/505 (49.505 ) 0 56.823

26 2658 MAHNOOR
KALEEM

KALEEM -ULLAH F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

755/1100 (
68.636 )

257/505 (50.891 ) 0 56.215



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

27 3063 MARYAM BIBI MUHAMMAD
RAMZAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

703/1100 (
63.909 )

267/505 (52.871 ) 0 56.182

28 5467 IQRA ARIF RANA MUHAMMAD
ARIF RAZA

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

788/1100 (
71.636 )

250/505 (49.505 ) 0 56.142

29 5097 IMAN ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

0/0 ( 0 ) 403/505 (79.802 ) 0 55.86 Fee Chalan
Missing

30 3658 NARMEEN
MEHBOOB KHAN

MEHBOOB MUSTAFA
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

282/505 ( 55.842
)

282/505 (55.842 ) 0 55.84 Fee Chalan
Missing

31 2915 MALAIKA SHAHID SHAHID AKHTAR F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

917/1100 (
83.364 )

220/505 (43.564 ) 0 55.5

32 4954 FAHEEM ABBAS FIAZ HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

774/1100 (
70.364 )

246/505 (48.713 ) 0 55.205

33 1316 SIDRA FIAZ FIAZ HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

639/1100 (
58.091 )

272/505 (53.861 ) 0 55.129 Fee Chalan
Missing

34 1551 MA AB ARMAN MUHAMMAD ARMAN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

850/1100 (
77.273 )

230/505 (45.545 ) 0 55.059 Fee Chalan
Missing

Alert!
NOTE:

                    The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.
marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 25 -08- 2022, so that their application could be considered for admission. The admission
application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission. 

Applicants not Considered

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name
Qualifying
Degree

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-
e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 1284 MANAL ARSHAD RANA MUHAMMAD
ARSHAD

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1038/1100 (
94.364 )

1087/1100
(98.818)

0 97.482 Not
Considered

2 5355 AREEBA TANVEER TANVEER AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1025/1100 (
93.182 )

1079/1100
(98.091)

0 96.617 Not
Considered

3 4309 MUHAMMAD
IMRAN

MUHAMMAD DIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1034/1100 (
94.000 )

1054/1100
(95.818)

0 95.274 Not
Considered

4 3516 AYESHA NAWAZ HAQ NAWAZ F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1063/1100 (
96.636 )

1005/1100
(91.364)

0 92.944 Not
Considered



Applicants not Considered

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name
Qualifying
Degree

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-
e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

5 1766 ABUBAKAR KHALID KHALID MAHMOOD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1001/1100 (
91.000 )

1029/1100
(93.545)

0 92.785 Not
Considered

6 2187 RIDA FATIMA MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR
WASEEM QURESHI

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

937/1100 (
85.182 )

1055/1100
(95.909)

0 92.691 Not
Considered

7 2342 SHUMAILA KHIZER KHIZER HAYYAT F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1018/1100 (
92.545 )

990/1100
(90.000)

0 90.765 Not
Considered

8 4952 HUMERA KABEER MUHAMMAD KABEER F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

982/1100 (
89.273 )

957/1100
(87.000)

0 87.681 Not
Considered

9 4290 IQRA YOUNIS MUHAMMAD YOUNIS F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

984/1100 (
89.455 )

934/1100
(84.909)

0 86.272 Not
Considered

10 3517 ZUNAIRA AZHAR MUHAMMAD AZHAR F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

936/1100 (
85.091 )

951/1100
(86.455)

0 86.042 Not
Considered

11 3963 AINA IQBAL RANA MUHAMMAD
IQBAL

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

951/1100 (
86.455 )

907/1100
(82.455)

0 83.65 Not
Considered

12 1829 MUHAMMAD BILAL
IQBAL REHMANI

MUHAMMAD IQBAL
REHMANI

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1024/1100 (
93.091 )

869/1100
(79.000)

0 83.227 Not
Considered

13 5113 HAFSA RIAZ RIAZ HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

964/1100 (
87.636 )

888/1100
(80.727)

0 82.803 Not
Considered

14 5196 SIDRA TUL
MUNTAHA

MUHAMMAD ASLAM
ANJUM

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

940/1100 (
85.455 )

889/1100
(80.818)

0 82.209 Not
Considered

15 2572 KIRAN ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

967/1100 (
87.909 )

875/1100
(79.545)

0 82.058 Not
Considered

16 2070 EHSAN SHARIF
DANISH

MUHAMMAD SHARIF F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

997/1100 (
90.636 )

828/1100
(75.273)

0 79.881 Not
Considered

17 1537 ZAIN UL ABIDEEN MUHAMMAD ABID F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

985/1100 (
89.545 )

763/1100
(69.364)

0 75.417 Not
Considered

18 5242 MUHAMMAD AWAIS
RAZA

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

932/1100 (
84.727 )

777/1100
(70.636)

0 74.867 Not
Considered

19 2612 MUHAMMAD ABID
NAZIR

NAZIR AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

814/1100 (
74.000 )

825/1100
(75.000)

0 74.7 Not
Considered

20 668 AJIA NARMEEN MUHAMMAD TARIQ
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

906/1100 (
82.364 )

765/1100
(69.545)

0 73.393 Not
Considered

21 4962 NIMRA SARA ZAFAR MUHAMMAD ZAFAR F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

725/1100 (
65.909 )

825/1100
(75.000)

0 72.273 Not
Considered

22 4198 MALAIKA ZAHRA GHULAM RAZA F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

738/1100 (
67.091 )

807/1100
(73.364)

0 71.479 Not
Considered



Applicants not Considered

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name
Qualifying
Degree

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-
e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

23 698 SADIA BATOOL MUHAMMAD IQBAL F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

969/1100 (
88.091 )

703/1100
(63.909)

0 71.164 Not
Considered

24 1196 JAMSHAID ANWAAR ANWAAR UL HAQ F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

974/1100 (
88.545 )

694/1100
(63.091)

0 70.728 Not
Considered

25 2895 TANVEER AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

838/1100 (
76.182 )

746/1100
(67.818)

0 70.328 Not
Considered

26 1208 MUHAMMAD
USMAN

MUHAMMAD AKRAM F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

831/1100 (
75.545 )

711/1100
(64.636)

0 67.913 Not
Considered

27 3129 SUMAIRA MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

903/1100 (
82.091 )

662/1100
(60.182)

0 66.753 Not
Considered

28 2793 MUHAMMAD
SHOAIB

ALTAF HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

850/1100 (
77.273 )

681/1100
(61.909)

0 66.518 Not
Considered

29 5499 SOBIA BIBI MUHAMMAD SHAFFI F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

817/1100 (
74.273 )

681/1100
(61.909)

0 65.618 Not
Considered

30 419 AAFIA ZUBAIR MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

751/1100 (
68.273 )

696/1100
(63.273)

0 64.77 Not
Considered

31 1607 MUHAMMAD
REHAN

RANA MUHAMMAD
MEHBOOB

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

877/1100 (
79.727 )

633/1100
(57.545)

0 64.204 Not
Considered

32 4606 MUHAMMAD
EHSAN

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

866/1100 (
78.727 )

601/1100
(54.636)

0 61.867 Not
Considered

33 2712 TASKEEN ZAHARA MEHDI HASSAN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1043/1100 (
94.818 )

482/1100
(43.818)

0 59.12 Not
Considered

34 1352 QAMMAR-UD-DIN GHULAM MUSTAFA F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

989/1100 (
89.909 )

501/1100
(45.545)

0 58.858 Not
Considered

35 3489 LAILA BIBI MUREED HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

607/1100 (
55.182 )

582/1100
(52.909)

0 53.591 Not
Considered

36 703 SYED NUMAN
BUKHARI

SYED AJMAL HUSSAIN
SHAH BUKHARI

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

816/1100 (
74.182 )

465/1100
(42.273)

0 51.843 Not
Considered


