# MNS University of Agriculture Multan 3rd Merit List For BS Zoology Open Merit (Thursday 25th of August 2022)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Zoology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-2022-26. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. Rs. 33600/-)** up-to **29 Aug 2022** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

#### NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing) during visit at campus.
- 4. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 5. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 6. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Zoology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 7. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with missing Fee Chalan and Documents will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

## **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

# Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	537	ZOHAIB AKHTAR	RANA AKHTAR HUSSAIN NOON	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1029/1100 ( 93.545 )	464/505 (91.881 )	0	92.381	
2	1495	MUHAMMAD MUBASHIR RIAZ	RIAZ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1013/1100 ( 92.091 )	414/505 (81.980 )	20	87.785	
3	4925	MUHAMMAD ATIF	SADIQ ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	911/1100 ( 82.818 )	335/505 (66.337 )	0	71.284	Document Missing
4	4940	SAQIB AHMAD	MUHAMMAD AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	952/1100 ( 86.545 )	311/505 (61.584 )	0	69.071	Document Missing
5	2172	IRFAN NAZAR	NAZAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	737/1100 ( 67.000 )	344/505 (68.119 )	0	67.784	
6	4533	MUHAMMAD AHMAD	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	781/1100 ( 71.000 )	315/505 (62.376 )	0	64.966	
7	4701	MUHAMMAD AMIR GHAFOOR	ABDUL GHAFOOR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	744/1100 ( 67.636 )	311/505 (61.584 )	0	63.398	

<b>Errors and</b>	Omissions	are	Excepted	

			LITOIS UII		-				
8	3257	SYED MUHAMMAD ABBAS	SYED SAQLAIN ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	898/1100 ( 81.636 )	253/505 (50.099 )	0	59.562	
9	2189	HOORAIN SULTAN	SULTAN MEHMOOD KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	816/1100 ( 74.182 )	267/505 (52.871 )	0	59.263	
10	2566	IQRA ILYAS	MUHAMMAD ILYAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	839/1100 ( 76.273 )	262/505 (51.881 )	0	59.197	
11	3501	MARYAM	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	701/1100 ( 63.727 )	285/505 (56.436 )	0	58.627	
12	3060	SAQIB SHAHZAD	ASHIQ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	886/1100 ( 80.545 )	247/505 (48.911 )	0	58.402	Document Missing
13	3255	MALEEHA NAZIK	GHULAM NAZIK	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	794/1100 ( 72.182 )	265/505 (52.475 )	0	58.39	Fee Chalai Missing
14	947	AIMAN IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL ASIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	733/1100 ( 66.636 )	275/505 (54.455 )	0	58.114	
15	3440	ESHAM AKBAR	MUHAMMAD AKBAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	875/1100 ( 79.545 )	247/505 (48.911 )	0	58.102	
16	2601	DUA GHAFFAR	MUHAMMAD GHAFFAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	919/1100 ( 83.545 )	218/505 (43.168)	20	58.056	
17	2328	LAIBA	MUHAMMAD ARIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	846/1100 ( 76.909 )	252/505 (49.901 )	0	58.003	
18	2827	MUHAMMAD USMAN GHANI	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	804/1100 ( 73.091 )	260/505 (51.485 )	0	57.97	
19	3481	AREEBA IJAZ	IJAZ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	818/1100 ( 74.364 )	256/505 (50.693 )	0	57.791	
20	3810	RUMA BABAR	BABAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	731/1100 ( 66.455 )	272/505 (53.861 )	0	57.637	
21	997	ZAKIR ALI	MEHMOOD UL HASSAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	729/1100 ( 66.273 )	272/505 (53.861 )	0	57.583	
22	2016	KHALID JAVAID	MUHAMMAD JAVAID IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	669/1100 ( 60.818 )	282/505 (55.842 )	0	57.334	
23	4657	AQSA SHEHZADI	MEHBOOB AHMED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	847/1100 ( 77.000 )	246/505 (48.713 )	0	57.197	
24	1194	SYED ZAIN ABBAS	MUHAMMAD NAWAB SHAH SHAMSI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	809/1100 ( 73.545 )	253/505 (50.099 )	0	57.135	
25	2761	NAVEED AHMAD	FAIZ BUKHSH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	813/1100 ( 73.909 )	250/505 (49.505 )	0	56.823	
26	2658	MAHNOOR KALEEM	KALEEM -ULLAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	755/1100 ( 68.636 )	257/505 (50.891 )	0	56.215	

	Errors and Omissions are Excepted										
27	3063	MARYAM BIBI	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	703/1100 ( 63.909 )	267/505 (52.871 )	0	56.182			
28	5467	IQRA ARIF	RANA MUHAMMAD ARIF RAZA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	788/1100 ( 71.636 )	250/505 (49.505 )	0	56.142			
29	5097	IMAN ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	0/0 ( 0 )	403/505 (79.802 )	0	55.86	Fee Chalan Missing		
30	3658	NARMEEN MEHBOOB KHAN	MEHBOOB MUSTAFA KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	282/505 ( 55.842	282/505 (55.842 )	0	55.84	Fee Chalan Missing		
31	2915	MALAIKA SHAHID	SHAHID AKHTAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	917/1100 ( 83.364 )	220/505 (43.564 )	0	55.5			
32	4954	FAHEEM ABBAS	FIAZ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	774/1100 ( 70.364 )	246/505 (48.713 )	0	55.205			
33	1316	SIDRA FIAZ	FIAZ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	639/1100 ( 58.091 )	272/505 (53.861 )	0	55.129	Fee Chalan Missing		
34	1551	MA AB ARMAN	MUHAMMAD ARMAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	850/1100 ( 77.273 )	230/505 (45.545 )	0	55.059	Fee Chalan Missing		

# Alert!

### NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 25 -08- 2022, so that their application could be considered for admission. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

## **Applicants not Considered**

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	1284	MANAL ARSHAD	RANA MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1038/1100 ( 94.364 )	1087/1100 (98.818)	0	97.482	Not Considered
2	5355	AREEBA TANVEER	TANVEER AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1025/1100 ( 93.182 )	1079/1100 (98.091)	0	96.617	Not Considered
3	4309	MUHAMMAD IMRAN	MUHAMMAD DIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1034/1100 ( 94.000 )	1054/1100 (95.818)	0	95.274	Not Considered
4	3516	AYESHA NAWAZ	HAQ NAWAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1063/1100 ( 96.636 )	1005/1100 (91.364)	0	92.944	Not Considered

# **Applicants not Considered**

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
5	1766	ABUBAKAR KHALID	KHALID MAHMOOD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1001/1100 ( 91.000 )	1029/1100 (93.545)	0	92.785	Not Considered
6	2187	RIDA FATIMA	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR WASEEM QURESHI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	937/1100 ( 85.182 )	1055/1100 (95.909)	0	92.691	Not Considered
7	2342	SHUMAILA KHIZER	KHIZER HAYYAT	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1018/1100 ( 92.545 )	990/1100 (90.000)	0	90.765	Not Considered
8	4952	HUMERA KABEER	MUHAMMAD KABEER	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	982/1100 ( 89.273 )	957/1100 (87.000)	0	87.681	Not Considered
9	4290	IQRA YOUNIS	MUHAMMAD YOUNIS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	984/1100 ( 89.455 )	934/1100 (84.909)	0	86.272	Not Considered
10	3517	ZUNAIRA AZHAR	MUHAMMAD AZHAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	936/1100 ( 85.091 )	951/1100 (86.455)	0	86.042	Not Considered
11	3963	AINA IQBAL	RANA MUHAMMAD IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	951/1100 ( 86.455 )	907/1100 (82.455)	0	83.65	Not Considered
12	1829	MUHAMMAD BILAL IQBAL REHMANI	MUHAMMAD IQBAL REHMANI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1024/1100 ( 93.091 )	869/1100 (79.000)	0	83.227	Not Considere
13	5113	HAFSA RIAZ	RIAZ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	964/1100 ( 87.636 )	888/1100 (80.727)	0	82.803	Not Considere
14	5196	SIDRA TUL MUNTAHA	MUHAMMAD ASLAM ANJUM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	940/1100 ( 85.455 )	889/1100 (80.818)	0	82.209	Not Considere
15	2572	KIRAN ABBAS	GHULAM ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	967/1100 ( 87.909 )	875/1100 (79.545)	0	82.058	Not Considere
16	2070	EHSAN SHARIF DANISH	MUHAMMAD SHARIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	997/1100 ( 90.636 )	828/1100 (75.273)	0	79.881	Not Considere
17	1537	ZAIN UL ABIDEEN	MUHAMMAD ABID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	985/1100 ( 89.545 )	<b>763/1100</b> (69.364)	0	75.417	Not Considere
18	5242	MUHAMMAD AWAIS RAZA	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	932/1100 ( 84.727 )	777/1100 (70.636)	0	74.867	Not Considere
19	2612	MUHAMMAD ABID NAZIR	NAZIR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	814/1100 ( 74.000 )	825/1100 (75.000)	0	74.7	Not Considere
20	668	AJIA NARMEEN	MUHAMMAD TARIQ KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	906/1100 ( 82.364 )	<b>765/1100</b> (69.545)	0	73.393	Not Considere
21	4962	NIMRA SARA ZAFAR	MUHAMMAD ZAFAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	725/1100 ( 65.909 )	825/1100 (75.000)	0	72.273	Not Considere
22	4198	MALAIKA ZAHRA	GHULAM RAZA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	738/1100 ( 67.091 )	807/1100 (73.364)	0	71.479	Not Considere

# **Applicants not Considered**

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
23	698	SADIA BATOOL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	969/1100 ( 88.091 )	703/1100 (63.909)	0	71.164	Not Considered
24	1196	JAMSHAID ANWAAR	ANWAAR UL HAQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	974/1100 ( 88.545 )	694/1100 (63.091)	0	70.728	Not Considered
25	2895	TANVEER AKRAM	MUHAMMAD AKRAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	838/1100 ( 76.182 )	746/1100 (67.818)	0	70.328	Not Considered
26	1208	MUHAMMAD USMAN	MUHAMMAD AKRAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	831/1100 ( 75.545 )	711/1100 (64.636)	0	67.913	Not Considered
27	3129	SUMAIRA MAJEED	ABDUL MAJEED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	903/1100 ( 82.091 )	662/1100 (60.182)	0	66.753	Not Considered
28	2793	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB	ALTAF HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	850/1100 ( 77.273 )	681/1100 (61.909)	0	66.518	Not Considered
29	5499	SOBIA BIBI	MUHAMMAD SHAFFI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	817/1100 ( 74.273 )	681/1100 (61.909)	0	65.618	Not Considered
30	419	AAFIA ZUBAIR	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	751/1100 ( 68.273 )	696/1100 (63.273)	0	64.77	Not Considered
31	1607	MUHAMMAD REHAN	RANA MUHAMMAD MEHBOOB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	877/1100 ( 79.727 )	633/1100 (57.545)	0	64.204	Not Considered
32	4606	MUHAMMAD EHSAN	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	866/1100 ( 78.727 )	601/1100 (54.636)	0	61.867	Not Considered
33	2712	TASKEEN ZAHARA	MEHDI HASSAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1043/1100 ( 94.818 )	482/1100 (43.818)	0	59.12	Not Considered
34	1352	QAMMAR-UD-DIN	GHULAM MUSTAFA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	989/1100 ( 89.909 )	501/1100 (45.545)	0	58.858	Not Considered
35	3489	LAILA BIBI	MUREED HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	607/1100 ( 55.182 )	582/1100 (52.909)	0	53.591	Not Considered
36	703	SYED NUMAN BUKHARI	SYED AJMAL HUSSAIN SHAH BUKHARI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	816/1100 ( 74.182 )	465/1100 (42.273)	0	51.843	Not Considered